APN: 1420-18-510-026

Recording Requested By: Robert P. Huckaby

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

ROBERT P HUCKABY

Total:\$40.00

2021-971055

07/19/2021 12:34 PM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Marion & Maria Gonzales 928 Ranchview Circle Carson City, NV 89705

Mail tax statements to Grantee as above address.

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That MARION Q. GONZALES and MARIA LOURDES GONZALES, husband and wife as joint tenants.

as a gift for no consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey

to MARION Q. GONZALES and MARIA L. GONZALES as Trustees of the GONZALES LIVING TRUST (created by a Trust Instrument dated July 15, 2021), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever,

that certain real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 928 Ranchview Circle, Carson City, Nevada, more particularly. described as

Lot 6, in Block N, as set forth in the Final Map No. 1001-8 of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS, PHASES 7B and 9, a Planned Unit Development, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on September 5, 1995, in Book 995, at Page 410, as Document No. 369825, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded on August 14. 1996, in Book 896, at Page 2588, as Document No. 394289

Assessors Parcel No. 1420-18-510-026

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, including easements and water rights, if any, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document does not contain the social security number of any person.

Dated: July 15, 2021

Marion Q. Gonzales

area burder Loggelia a Lourdes Gonzales

APN: 1420-18-510-026

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.				
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS. COUNTY OF EL DORADO )				
On John 15 2021 before me, Donne MARTINEZ, Notary Public, personally appeared Marion Q. Gonzales and Maria Lourdes Gonzales, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that, by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
Witness my hand and official seal.				

DUANE MARTINEZ
COMM.# 2305792
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
EL DORADO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 14, 2023

Notary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor	Parcel Number (s)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument#:
a) 1 - ( 20 -	10 310-026	Book: Page:
c)		Date of Recording:
d)		Notes:
d)		1xt hust 1/6
2. Type of Pr	operty:	
a)		Single Fam Res.
٥) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex
e)	Abr. Biag, f).	Comm'l/Ind'l
9) (	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home
7	Ou (c)	
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price of Property	, / /• \ \
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure Only (value	e of property) \$
Transfer Ta	ax Value:	
	erty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$ \$
		\$ \$\dip
<ol><li>If Exempti</li></ol>	on Claimed:	
a. Transi	fer Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	5.090 Section: 7
b. Explai	in Reason for Exemption:	TRANSFER TO GRANTOR TRUST FOR & CONSIDERATION
		λομεύθοι 2000 Φ 210εί γε και 1 3 στοκεί το
5 Partial Inte	areati Dani il	
J. Fariai me	erest: Percentage being tra	ansferred: %
The undersione	ed declares and acknowledges	
and NRS 375.1	10 that the information provides	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 d is correct to the best of their information and
belief, and can	be supported by documentation	u is correct to the best of their information and if called upon to substantiate the information
provided herein	Furthermore, the disallowance	e of any claimed exemption, or other determination
of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of	10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
	1 1	
Pursuant to N	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional and	ount owed.	Jenney and severally habite for ally
Signature \	I m m	Canacity 604 policy and
Signature	Turnon Da	Capacity GRANTER GRANTEE
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Capacity Granty Grante
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORMATIO	M DIVER (OR ANIMAL)
	EQUIRED)	The state of the s
Print Name:	MACION MARIA GOUSAM	(required)  VES Print Name: MARIONS MARIA GONDAIRS
Address:	928 RANGENEW CR	THE BOOK THE STORY OF THE STORY
City:	CARSON CATY	<u> </u>
State:	N Zip: 89705	
	100 200 847/05	State: NV Zip: 89705
COMPANY	PERSON REQUESTING	RECORDING
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	TALCONDING.
Print Name:	Robert P. Hucka	Escrow#
Address:	Attorney at Lav	
City:	3330 Lake Tahoe Blv	
	South Lake Taboe CA	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)